EVAL-ADN4654EB1Z/EVAL-ADN4655EB1Z/
EVAL-ADN4656EB1Z User Guide
UG-1373
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADN4654/ADN4655/ADN4656 5 kV RMS, Dual-Channel, LVDS
Gigabit Isolators
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. B | Page 1 of 11

UG-1373 EVAL-ADN4654EB1Z/EVAL-ADN4655EB1Z/EVAL-ADN4656EB1Z User Guide
Rev. B | Page 10 of 11
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. EVAL-ADN4654EB1Z Bill of Materials
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 C1, C4, C5, C7 Capacitors, 100 nF, 0402 Multicomp MC0402X104K100CT
2 C2, C6 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0603 Multicomp MC0603X105K100CT
6 C3, C8, C11, C12, C17, C20 Capacitors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
2 C9, C10 Capacitors, tantalum, 10 µF, Case C AVX TAJC106K016RNJ
2 C18, C19 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0402 Multicomp MC0402X105K6R3CT
10 J1 to J10 Connectors, SMA, edge Johnson 142-0701-801
4 J21 to J24 Connectors, SMA, edge Not fitted Not applicable
2 P4, P7 2-pin, header and jumper TE Connectivity 826926-2 and 3M/969102-0000-DA
8 R1, R3, R5, R8 to R12  Resistors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
4 R2, R4, R6, R7 Resistors, 100 Ω, 0402 Multicomp MCMR04X1000FTL
2 TP1, TP40  Test points, yellow Vero 20-313140
4 TP2, TP3, TP41, TP42 Test points, black Vero 20-2137
2 TP5, TP6 Test points, red Vero 20-313137
1 U1 ADN4654 LVDS gigabit isolator Analog Devices ADN4654BRWZ
Table 5. EVAL-ADN4655EB1Z Bill of Materials
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 C1, C4, C5, C7 Capacitors, 100 nF, 0402 Multicomp MC0402X104K100CT
2 C2, C6 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0603 Multicomp MC0603X105K100CT
6 C3, C8, C11, C12, C17, C20 Capacitors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
2 C9, C10 Capacitors, tantalum, 10 µF, Case C AVX TAJC106K016RNJ
2 C18, C19 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0402 Multicomp MC0402X105K6R3CT
10 J1 to J10 Connectors, SMA, edge Johnson 142-0701-801
4 J21 to J24 Connectors, SMA, edge Not fitted Not applicable
2 P4, P7 2-pin, header and jumper TE Connectivity 826926-2 and 3M/969102-0000-DA
8 R1, R4, R6, R8 to R12  Resistors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
4 R2, R3, R5, R7 Resistors, 100 Ω, 0402 Multicomp MCMR04X1000FTL
2 TP1, TP40  Test points, yellow Vero 20-313140
4 TP2, TP3, TP41, TP42 Test points, black Vero 20-2137
2 TP5, TP6 Test points, red Vero 20-313137
1 U1 ADN4655 LVDS gigabit isolator Analog Devices ADN4655BRWZ
Table 6. EVAL-ADN4656EB1Z Bill of Materials
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 C1, C4, C5, C7 Capacitors, 100 nF, 0402 Multicomp MC0402X104K100CT
2 C2, C6 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0603 Multicomp MC0603X105K100CT
6 C3, C8, C11, C12, C17, C20 Capacitors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
2 C9, C10 Capacitors, tantalum, 10 µF, Case C AVX TAJC106K016RNJ
2 C18, C19 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0402 Multicomp MC0402X105K6R3CT
10 J1 to J10 Connectors, SMA, edge Johnson 142-0701-801
4 J21 to J24 Connectors, SMA, edge Not fitted Not applicable
2 P4, P7 2-pin, header and jumper TE Connectivity 826926-2 and 3M/969102-0000-DA
8 R2, R3, R5, R7, R9 to R12  Resistors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
4 R1, R4, R6, R8 Resistors, 100 Ω, 0402 Multicomp MCMR04X1000FTL
2 TP1, TP40  Test points, yellow Vero 20-313140
4 TP2, TP3, TP41, TP42 Test points, black Vero 20-2137
2 TP5, TP6 Test points, red Vero 20-313137
1 U1 ADN4656 LVDS gigabit isolator Analog Devices ADN4656BRWZ